## Beeville ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES

| Date:    | June 16, 2015                  | Presented By:   | Dr. Thomas |
|----------|--------------------------------|-----------------|------------|
| Subject: | Walsh Anderson Code of Conduct | Related Page(s) |            |

# Action

### BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The district previously utilized the TASB Code of Conduct. Last year the board approved to change over to the Walsh Anderson Code of Conduct as recommended by the administration. It is a web-based application that can be customized for our district. No changes have been made but this item requires yearly approval.

Note: Walsh Anderson is now "Walsh Gallegos Trevino Russo & Kyle P.C."

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval

### **BAOARD ACTION REQUIRED:**

I move the Board approve the Walsh Gallegos Trevino Russo & Kyle Code of Conduct.